

Katahdin Trust Announces Promotion of Teresa Lincoln to Executive Assistant

HOULTON, ME (06/05/2019) – Katahdin Trust, a full-service community bank founded in 1918, has announced the promotion of Teresa Lincoln to Executive Assistant.

"I am very pleased that Teresa has accepted this promotion," said Jon Prescott, President & CEO. "Teresa replaces Vicki Smith who has served Katahdin Trust for 22 years. In 1997, Vicki joined the Bank's Marketing Department as Assistant Vice President & Marketing Officer. She continued to advance her leadership roles in that department, ultimately being promoted to Senior Vice President, Marketing and Communications in 2009. She assumed the role of Executive Assistant in 2016. As Vicki prepares for retirement, we wish her all the best and thank her for her service."

Teresa joined Katahdin Trust Company in 1998 and served in the Credit Control Department for 21 years until her recent promotion. In her new position as an officer of the Bank, Teresa is responsible for assisting the President & CEO; coordinating meetings, projects and committee work for the Board of Directors; and managing communications to Shareholders. She is active on the Bank's Employee Engagement Team and volunteers for several bank sponsored events each year.

A graduate of Houlton High School and Husson University, Teresa has completed numerous classes from the American Bankers Association. She resides in Houlton with her husband, Brent and has two grown children.



Teresa Lincoln has been promoted to Executive Assistant

In making the announcement, Prescott said, "Teresa has been a tremendous asset to the Bank, dedicating her career to assisting our customers in a variety of ways. I am looking forward to working with Teresa in this new capacity."

About Katahdin Trust

Katahdin Trust, founded in 1918 and named one of the 2018 Best Places to Work in Maine, is a community bank with more than \$800 million in assets and 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 full-service branches in Northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland Regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, stock is quoted on the OTC Markets quote board OTCQX under the symbol KTHN. Current stock information can be found at otcmarkets.com/stock/KTHN/quote. Learn more about Katahdin Trust on its website at www.katahdintrust.com and get the latest news and information by following Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.